
Government of India

Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3255

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15-03-2018

Works Under SBM

†3255. SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the works undertaken in Narmada and Bharooch districts of Gujarat under

Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM);

(b) the number of persons benefited in the said districts under the SBM; and

(c) the names of the works which have not yet been completed under the SBM and the time by which they are likely to be completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER &

SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a)     No. of Individual household latrines (IHHLs) constructed in Narmada and Bharooch

districts of Gujarat under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) are as under:-

Narmada District Bharooch District

52526 93232

(b) Estimated 2,62,630 persons in Narmada district and 4,66,160 persons in Bharooch district have been benefitted under SBM(G).

(c)    All the rural households in both the districts which were in the baseline survey have

been provided with toilets and both the districts have already been declared Open defecation

Free (ODF).

